78723

## 04-07-94A09:31 RCVD

## Vol.m94 Page 10279

LOAN #95-20000025

## DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE AND APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

Pursuant to ORS 86.790 (3), the present Beneficiary hereby appoints Donald A. Gallagher Jr. Attorney at Law, as successor-trustee of the following designated Trust Deed, said successor-trustee having all the powers of the original trustee, effective herewith:

Dated: JANUARY 11, 1988
Dated. University 15, 1088, VOL \$1888, PG \$823, DOC \$83562
Dated: JANUARY 11, 1988 Recorded: JANUARY 15, 1988, VOL #H88, PG #823, DOC #83562
accipital Degords of KLAMATH Country
Grantor: ROBERT J. BOGATAY AND LINDA M. BOGATAY
Grantor: RUBERT J. DOGRAM THE COMPANY
Trustee: KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY
Beneficiary: LIBERTY FEDERAL BANK, S.B.
Beneficiary.

## AND REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE

All sums secured by the above referenced Trust Deed have been fully paid and satisfied. Donald A. Gallagher Jr., upon delivery to him of the Trust Deed and related note marked paid, is hereby authorized and instructed to cancel all evidence of indebtedness secured by the Trust Deed and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designed by the terms of said Trust Deed the estate now held by Donald A. Gallagher Jr. under the Trust Deed. After recording, return this document to the undersigned Beneficiary.

	LIBERTY FEDERAL BANK, S.B.
1	m. Theling & Cussins
DATED:	VICKIE L. CUSSINS
	VICKIE L. COSSING
STATE OF OREGON	
County of LANE Is	dred hofore me on 3-1-14 by
County of <u>LANE</u> This instrument was acknowle	SERVICING MANAGER OF LIBERTY FEDERAL
	Contraction ( ) ( ) ( )
BANK, S.B.	Demanden a
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for OREGON
N BODIE NOTARY PUBLIC - UNEOUN	My Commission Expires: _///0/97
COMMISSION EXPIRES WILL IN 1997 A	
TEED OF FI	ILL RECONVEYANCE
	the appointment as successor
Donald A. Gallagher Jr., having 1	received the appointment as successor reconveyance as stated above, does
trustee and the request for full	to the warranty,
hereby grant, bargain, convey, b	it without any stitled thereto, all the
expressed or implied, to the per-	sons regard to the property described
estate held by Donald A. Gallagh	d, except as may have been previously
in the above reference flust bec	$\lambda$
conveyed to such persons.	
DATED: <u>3-4-94</u>	All A
DATED:D	onald A. Gallagher Jr., Attorney at Law
STATE OF OREGON	
	the set adred before me on
	s acknowledged before me on Donald A.Gallagher Jr
<u>3999</u> by	Dollaru A.Durrugher
	Cullet flemerg
	Notary Fublic for OREGON
	My Commission Expires: 4-19-95
	and a second
	RETURN TO: LIBERTY FEDERAL BANK
	ATT: HEATHER ROBINSON
STATE OF OREGON, ss.	899 PEARL STREET
County of Klamath	EUGENE, OR 97401
Filed for record at request of:	
Flice for record at the	

Liberty Federal Bank on this 7th day of April A.D. 19 94 at 9:31 o'clock A.M. and duly recorded in Vol. M94 of Mortgages Page 10279. Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Quilline Multipatrice Deputy.

\$15.00

Fee.

3.5

CFFICILI SSL TRUDTLEE A. FLEMING NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION HO. 004952 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 19, 1995